
Career and Technical Education 

Directory
Toll Free Number:  (800) 352-4558

CTE Main Line:  (602) 542-5282
3300 Tower Security:  (602) 266-3912

3300 Tower Security Cell:  (602) 689-8846

Name Title Email Phone Support Staff

Lippert, Carol Associate Superintendent Carol.Lippert@azed.gov (602) 364-1985 Haberer, Connie

Roberts, Jeanne Deputy Associate Superintendent Jeanne.Roberts@azed.gov (602) 364-2211 Bowersock, Kathy
Bowersock, Kathy Program Project Specialist Kathy.Bowersock@azed.gov (602) 542-5805

Gardner, Marilyn CTE Fiscal Director Marilyn.Gardner@azed.gov (602) 542-5137
Chavez, Tammie Enrollment Specialist Tammie.Chavez@azed.gov (602) 542-3839
Flores, Jennifer Lead Fiscal Specialist Jennifer.Flores@azed.gov (602) 542-3823
Long, Stephanie Program Project Specialist Stephanie.Long@azed.gov (602) 542-5076
McCaffrey, Kendra Office Manager Kendra.McCaffrey@azed.gov (602) 542-3290
Silao, Janet Education Program Specialist Janet.Silao@azed.gov (602) 542-5485

Suarez, Linda Director of Grants and Accountability Linda.Suarez@azed.gov (602) 364-2281 Galvan, Claudia
Helms, Deborah POS/Postsecondary Specialist Deborah.Helms@azed.gov (602) 364-2167
See, Rose Perkins Postsecondary Program Specialist Rose.See@azed.gov (602) 542-8726
Whitlock, Carole Grants Program Specialist Carole.Whitlock@azed.gov (602) 364-1368
Galvan, Claudia Program Project Specialist Claudia.Galvan@azed.gov (602) 542-2348

Clapeck, Nicole Secondary Accountability / MOA Coordinator Nicole.Clapeck@azed.gov (602) 542-4754
Kerwin, Donna IT Business Analyst Donna.Kerwin@azed.gov (602) 542-7881

Wojcik, Jason JTED / IRC Liaison Jason.Wojcik@azed.gov (602) 542-5138 Bowersock, Kathy

Brite, Jan Director Program Services / GPS Jan.Brite@azed.gov (602) 542-4365 Shumate, Julie
Shumate, Julie Program Project Specialist Julie.Shumate@azed.gov (602) 542-5044

Balogh, Judy Project Director Judy.Balogh@azed.gov (602) 542-4155
Mulhearn, Steve Integrated Academics Steve.Mulhearn@azed.gov (602) 364-3839
Zalazinski, Barbara Assessment Program Specialist Barbara.Zalazinski@azed.gov (602) 542-3425 Cook, Rachelle

Schreiber, Kay State School Guidance Counselors Coordinator Kay.Schreiber@azed.gov (602) 542-5353

Ellis, Julie Team Lead, CTSO Specialist FBLA / GPS Julie.Ellis@azed.gov (602) 542-5350 Todd, Alvin
Cronbaugh, Robin CTSO Specialist SkillsUSA / GPS Robin.Cronbaugh@azed.gov (602) 542-5565 Biesecker, Ashlee
Frommer, Kathy CTSO Specialist DECA / GPS Kathy.Frommer@azed.gov (602) 542-5354 Biesecker, Ashlee
Kuntz, Andrew CTSO Specialist FCCLA / GPS Andrew.Kuntz@azed.gov (602) 542-3040 Todd, Alvin
Masters, Bethany CTSO Specialist FFA / GPS Bethany.Masters@azed.gov (602) 542-5564 Biesecker, Ashlee

Vacant
CTSO Specialist EdRising / GPS / 
PS Education & Training

(602) 542-5315 Lamb, Gwen

Shovlin, Jane CTSO Specialist HOSA / GPS Jane.Shovlin@azed.gov (602) 542-5770 Biesecker, Ashlee
Hunt, Lacy CTSO Professional Assistant Lacy.Hunt@azed.gov (602) 364-2339
Rigsby, John Martin CTSO Professional Assistant John.Rigsby@azed.gov (602) 364-1946
Todd, Alvin Program Project Specialist Alvin.Todd@azed.gov (602) 542-5853

Vacant Professional Development (602) 542-5963 Shumate, Julie
Storms, Lynne Project Coordinator Lynne.Storms@azed.gov (602) 542-5540 Shumate, Julie
Wilson, Jet Professional Development Projects Specialist Jet.Wilson@azed.gov (602) 542-2968

Carmel, Tracie Family & Consumer Sciences / GPS Tracie.Carmel@azed.gov (602) 364-1838 Cook, Rachelle
Gutierrez, Cindy Industrial Trades Education / GPS Cindy.Gutierrez@azed.gov (602) 542-5515 Cook, Rachelle
James, Debra Health Careers Services / GPS Debra.James@azed.gov (602) 542-5143 Cook, Rachelle

Padilla, Shea
Business, Marketing, & Media / 
Work-Based Learning / GPS

Shea.Padilla@azed.gov (602) 542-5049 Lamb, Gwen

Rexroat, Tracy Engineering Services, IT / GPS Tracy.Rexroat@azed.gov (602) 364-0322 Lamb, Gwen
Waller, Robert Arts Education Robert.Waller@azed.gov (602) 364-3015
Watkins, Bruce Agriculture, Welding, Fire, Law / GPS Bruce.Watkins@azed.gov (602) 364-1643 Biesecker, Ashlee
Shumate, Julie Program Project Specialist Julie.Shumate@azed.gov (602) 542-5044

Biesecker, Ashlee Administrative Assistant Ashlee.Biesecker@azed.gov (602) 364-1846
Cook, Rachelle Administrative Assistant Rachelle.Cook@azed.gov (602) 542-5963
Lamb, Gwen Administrative Assistant Gwendlyn.Lamb@azed.gov (602) 542-3906
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